TOMAS BODERO
GROUP
ESTABLISHED IN 1973

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION OF COMFORMITY

The manufacturer, established in the European Community:

TOMAS BODERO, S.A.

P.L.LOS PEDERNALES

C/PIEDRA DE SILEX, SN

09195 VILLAGONZALO PEDERNALES
BURGOS

TEL:34-947474226

Declares that the new personal protective equipment described hereafter:
- Protection glove: NA48: blue powderfree nitrile.

Is in conformity with the provisions of Regulation EC 1935/2004: materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and Regulation EC 2023/2006
on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food. It is identical to the PPE, which is the subject of the
test number 2015TM0484

Issued by AITEX

Plaza Emilio Sala, 1

03801 Alcoy

Alicante

Standards: UNE-EN 1186-9: 2002 and Regulation 10/2011 of the commission on
January 14th. 2011.

Concept: this test is intended to determinate the overall migration and specific
migration in food water-based simulants of plastic materials intended to come
into contact with food, by filled samples at selected temperatures and times.



Testing conditions:
Simulants:

- Simulant B: Acetic Acid 3%
- Simulant D1: Ethanol 50%
- Simulant D2: Vegetal oil

Testing conditions:
- 2 hours at 40°C
- Simulant contact by filled samples

GLOBAL MIGRATION IN VEGETAL OIL (Simulant D2)*

ENSAYO Norma | RESULTADO
TEST STANDARD (mgldnv’)
MIGRACION GLOBAL EN ACIDO ACETICO 3% (Simulante B) UNE-EN 5 3
GLOBAL MIGRATION IN ACETIC ACID 3 % (Simulant B) 1186:9-2002 ’ ’
MIGRACION GLOBAL EN ETANOL 50% (Simulante D1) UNE-EN 2os01
; 90,
GLOBAL MIGRATION IN ETHANOL 50 % (Simulant D1) 1186:9-2002
MIGRACION GLOBAL EN ACEITE VEGETAL (Simulante D2)* UNE-EN
1186:8-2002 1 0,8

ne overal /migralion vawes ovtainead with e sinuianis B 01 and 02 are
lower than the maxinum it of migration estaolished i 10 mgans,
accoraing to REGULATION (FU) NV° 10/2077 of the commission on January 14th.
2011 regaraing /marerials and plastic ogjects ntenaed o come into coniact

witn jooa

7778 1material complies correctly with e Reguiation, regaraiig e overal
IMIGration of the componéents ana the simuiants £ 01 ana 02 so we carn
aerernmime hat ey may stand i avect contact with all kind of joodas.

Made in Burgos, October 26th. 2015.

. TB

oROUP
ESTABLISMED W 1973
L/ Pol Ind Piedra de Silex C/Pledra de Silex .
“ 195 Villagonzalo Pedernales Burgos Espaina

Tol 047 474 226 Fax 947 474 317




